

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.2168 of 2019

Sharvamanglam Education and Welfare Society Petitioner
Versus
Dr. Manoj Kumar Jain and Anr. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajendra Krishna, Advocate
For the Respondents : None

05/Dated 19th August, 2019

After having heard Mr. Rajendra Krishna, learned counsel for the petitioner and going across the impugned order dated 12.02.2019 wherein there is reference of an order passed on 06.02.2016 by the trial Court but the same is not on record.

In view thereof, learned counsel for the petitioner has sought for three weeks' time to bring the order dated 06.02.2019 on record.

As prayed for by him, list this case on 11.09.2019.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Saurabh