

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No.- 2168 of 2019

Sharvamanglam Education and Welfare Society, Hazaribag College of
Dental Science and Hospital, through its Secretary Praveen Shrinivas
...Petitioner

-V e r s u s-

Dr. Manoj Kumar Jain & Anr.

... Respondents

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner :- Mr. Amit Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondents :-

07/27.02.2020

I.A. No. 9434 of 2019

By way of present interlocutory application, the petitioner has sought challenge to the order dated 17.01.2018 passed by the Civil Judge (Jr. Division)-VI, Munsif, Hazaribag in T.S. No. 111 of 2014.

Having heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and keeping in view that the order dated 17.01.2018 passed in T.S. No. 111 of 2014 was already challenged by the petitioner before this Court by preferring writ petition being W.P.(C) No. 2585 of 2018 which was dismissed as withdrawn vide order dated 10.12.2018, I am of the view that the petitioner cannot now be permitted to challenge the said order i.e. 17.01.2018 in the present writ petition.

I.A. No. 9434 of 2019 is accordingly dismissed.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)