

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 2168 of 2019

Sharvamanglam Education and Welfare Society

.... Petitioner(s).

Versus

Dr. Manoj Kumar Jain & Anr.

.... Respondents(s)

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.

For the Petitioner(s)

:Mr. Amit Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondents

08/19.08.2023

Issue notice to the respondent nos. 1 & 2 through ordinary process, for which requisite etc. must be filed within one week.

Since the Title Suit No.111 of 2014 is pending before the Civil Judge, Junior Division-VI, Munsif, Hazaribag, liberty is given to the petitioner to serve notice to the Plaintiff(s) before the trial court through their lawyer. Two sets of requisites should be filed within ten days.

List this case after service of notice before appropriate bench having roster.

(ANANDA SEN , J)

Rohit/-