

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.2168 of 2019

Sharvamanglam Education and Welfare Society, through
its Secretary Praveen Shrinivas **Petitioner**

Versus

Dr. Manoj Kumar Jain & Anr. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Amit Sinha, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate

10/Dated: 24th September, 2024

1. For getting instruction regarding the latest status of the dispute, an adjournment has been sought for by the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after ten weeks.
3. In the meantime, the court below is directed to expedite the suit.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Chandan/-