

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.2168 of 2019

Sharvamanglam Education and Welfare Society.... Petitioner(s)
Versus
Dr. Manoj Kumar Jain & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

CORAM: SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Sinha, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate

12/09.04.2026 Since this application arises out of the civil suit, this application cannot be filed under Article 226 of the Constitution of India. An application arising out of the order passed by the civil court, is to be filed under Article 227 of the Constitution. Thus, this application is to be treated to be filed under Article 227 of the Constitution of India.

2. Office is directed to make necessary corrections in the application and renumber the same and after stamp reporting, list this matter before appropriate Bench as this Court as per the roster cannot hear the application filed under Article 227 of the Constitution of India.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

09.04.2026
R.Kumar